
 

 

 

 
 

CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 
 

Date: Wednesday, May 29, 2024 
Time: 6:30 pm 

Location: Corpus Christi Library & TEAMS (Virtual) 
 

Agenda 
 

1. Opening Prayer & Land Acknowledgement  Kimberly Torrijas & Matt Di Fiore 
   

2. Welcome: Catholic School Trustees – Luz del Rosario (Wards 6 & 11) & Stefano Pascucci (Ward 4) 
 

3. Approval of Agenda 
 

4. Approval of Minutes: April 24, 2024 
 

5. Chair Update      Leela Johnson 
 

6. Parish Update      Kimberly Torrijas 
 

7. Treasurer’s Report                                                           Matt Di Fiore 

• Review of Current Year School Generated Funds and School Council Accounts. 
 

8. OAPCE Report      Joseph Prem 
 

9. Administration/School Updates   Matt Di Fiore & Diana Emanuele 
 

a) Catholic Community, Culture, and Caring 

• Virtue of the Month (May – Acceptance, June – Fairness) 

• Feast Day of Corpus Christi / Year End School Mass – Thursday, May 30, 2024 @ 1:00 
pm 

• Feast of the Sacred Heart of Jesus Liturgy & Virtue of Fairness Assembly – Friday, 
June 7, 2024 @ 9:00 am 

• Feast of the Immaculate Heart of Mary – Saturday, June 8, 2024 
  

b) Learning Environment 

• Mississauga Fire Prevention Presentation – Friday, May 31, 2024 

• EQAO: Grade 6 – May 28-29; Grade 3 – June 5-7 

• PA Day: Term 2 Assessment & Evaluation of Pupil Progress – Monday, June 10, 2024 

• Silver Creek Field Trip (Volchuk & MacDonald) – Tuesday, June 11, 2024 

• Report Cards Sent Home – Tuesday, June 25, 2024 

• Last Day of School – Friday, June 28, 2024 

• First Day of School – Tuesday, September 3, 2024 

• DPCDSB Dress Code Expectations 
 

c) School/Community Engagement 

• Beach Volleyball Tournament – Friday, May 31, 2024 

• Blue Jays Game Field Trip (Emanuele) – Thursday, June 6, 2024 

• Soccer Tournament – Friday, June 7, 2024 

• Zones of Regulation Spirit Week – June 11-14 (Tuesday: Ice Cream Day, Friday: BBQ) 

• Track & Field Meets: Family – Thursday, June 13, 2024 Boards - Thursday, June 20, 
2024 

• School Musical – Tuesday, June 18, 2024 (6:00 pm) & Wednesday, June 19, 2024 (1:00 
pm & 6:00 pm) 

• Kindergarten Celebration of Learning – Friday, June 21, 2024 @ 1:00 pm 

• Bike to School Week – June 24-28, 2024 

• Grade 8 Graduation: Thursday, June 27, 2024 (Liturgy at Corpus Christi @ 11:30 am, 
Ceremony at Le Treport @ 4:00 pm) 

CORPUS CHRISTI CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
4155 Elora Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 3N4 

Tel: (905) 897-7037   Fax: (905) 566-4333 
 

Principal: Mr. M. Di Fiore 

 

 



 

d) Physical Environment 

• N/A 
 

10. AOB 
 

11. Thank You 
 

12. Closing Prayer      Kimberly Torrijas 
 

13. Adjournment 
 


